Aquatic Center 901 Maple Street lastings, MN 55033 Ph: 651-480-2385

Hastings, MN 55033 Ph: 651-480-6195

Parks & Recreation Commission Minutes Work Session

Tuesday, March 13, 2018 – 6:00 PM Joint Maintenance Facility – Conference Room

I. Welcome

> The Parks and Recreation Commissioners gathered for a work session to discuss future direction and focus of the Commission for 2018.

II. **Commission Discussion**

a. Commissioner Ideas

Director Jenkins introduced current ideas from the Parks Department and from Commissioners and encouraged Commissioners to discuss ideas and focus going forward. Ideas discussed included: Land Dedication Ordinance Glendale Heights Neighborhood Park Process for Park renovations Updated Comprehensive Plan **Revenue and Pricing Policy** Building awareness and community outreach Meet and greet sessions with the public Updating Parks and Recreation Mission Statement: Reaffirming... Demographics and forecasting for Hastings Promoting Hastings Parks system through a variety of media outlets and connections with people and their stories.

Parks and Recreation Commissioners decided to focus on the following priorities:

- Reviewing the Land Dedication Ordinance
- Developing ideas for Glendale Heights Neighborhood Park
- Building Hastings Parks and Recreation awareness

Meeting adjourned 8:21 p.m.

Next Meeting: Tuesday, April 10, 2018 at 6:00pm

All times are approximate

Civic Arena 2801 Red Wing Blvd.

Since 1857

City of Hastings Parks & Recreation

920 W 10th Street • Hastings, MN 55033 • Ph: 651-480-6175 • www.hastingsmn.gov

6:05 p.m.

6:00 p.m.